

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0310

File ID: 2020-0310 Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2020-0310 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/28/2020

File Name: Special License Application - The Big Green Tractor Final Action:

Fest - RH Museum

Title label: Request for Approval of submission of Special License Application to the State of Michigan

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Liquor Control Commission for The Big Green Tractor Beer Fest fundraising event at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen

Farm on September 26, 2020

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 08102020 Agenda Summary.pdf, Application.pdf, Enactment Number:

Flyer.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- sion:
 Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 Date:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0310

Title

Request for Approval of submission of Special License Application to the State of Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Liquor Control Commission for The Big Green Tractor Beer Fest fundraising event at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm on September 26, 2020

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves submission of a Special License Application to the State of Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Liquor Control Commission for The Big Green Tractor Beer Fest at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm on September 26, 2020, and authorizes the Mayor to execute the application on behalf of the City.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs that the application for a Special License to serve alcohol on September 26, 2020 to be located at 1005 Van Hoosen Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan